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NHDC Projects

Kaza — Northstar
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Northstar “B Shoi” rench Locations

)

Trench Width Silver (g/t)
Discovery 5.0m : 9.2

Blast | 55m . I 165

TN-1 o | 2 46

TN-2 7.0m | 55.2
Work completed in 1997 S




Northstar “B Showing” Drill Locations




Northstar Significant Drill Results

Drill Hole Width (m) Cu %
5 15.0 1.38
7t 20.0 0.64
10 16.0 1.68
12 2.0 1.52
13 25 0.40
19 03 0.85
20 30 0.28
21 13.0 1.14
22 5.0 1.97
23 12.0 1.50
25 200 4.29
26 3.0 4.32
27 8.0 2.79
31 9.0 151
31 50 0.83




Northstar Model

Width Cu %
5 44’ 1.38 |
10 48’ 1.68

21 40 | 1.14

22 160 | 197

27 26’ 2.79

Trench Width Cu%
1. 4 26 | 204 |
20 g 305 |

Trenches and drilling
completéd in 1960’s




Zone A Northstar Program

e Extend grid 1000m north
e Cut new lines at 100m intervals
e Soil samples at 50m inteal

Zone A

Zone B e
« Extend grid 1000m S, e  Zone G
250m E & 500m W g I - Extend grid 1000m S,

+ Cut new fines at 100m| [AMPINRRAEND” gy >°0m & & 500m W

intervals e Cut new lines at 100m

*Collect soil samples at | e g §  ntervals
50m intervals

e Collect soll Samples at
Zone € 50mintervals
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Kaza Showing

; North
Zone Width Cu% Auglt Agglt | zZone
MAIN  1om 099 157 201 | [EEISE
SOUTH 1om 095 081 174 | | Main
NORTH 10m 046 469 7.0 N> Zone

NORTH 10m 1.50 4.77 17.0 showings/

NORTH 10m 098 370 117 trenches

NORTH Sm 3.10 1.86 30.0




Kaza Copper Geochemistry

B Cu > 200ppm




Kaza Gold Geochemistry

B Au > 50ppb




Kaza Copper-Gold Geochemistry

interpreted x‘\ | ; " . Au > 50ppb

structural

tends N\ TR QX Cu > 200ppm




Kaza Trench Locations

TARGET

interpreted
structural trends




Kaza Trenching

Width
3.0m
1.0m
1.0m
3.0m
1.5m

Gr. w By, CPY, mal
e .
~ 2xid. gouge

Gr. W mass. sx [Py, CPY} mal /az.

. oxid. gouge

Gr, w mass. sx (Py, Magnstite, CPY}

Gr. w CPY / mal. stain.




Kaza Program

* Extend grid for 1000m to the northwest
e Cut new lines at 100m intervals
* Collect soil samples at 50m intervals

» Extend grid for 1000m to the southeast
* Cut new lines at 100m intervals
» Collect soil samples at 50m intervals




Kaza-Northstar Budget

Linecutting / sampling
Sample analysis
Rock sampling
Ground geophysics

Geologist

Drilling (5500)

Core assaying
Logistical support
Sub-Total
Contingency (10%)
TOTAL

$ 9,000
$ 20,000
$ 4,000
$ 55,000
$ 36,000
$110,000
$ 6,000
» 5000
$245,000

$ 25,000
$270.,000
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